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     RHODE ISLAND CERTIFIED COASTAL INVASIVE MANAGERS

"Certified Invasive Managers" are those who have completed a 2-day intensive training program and a certification exam through the University of Rhode Island Cooperative 
Extension. Certification qualifies these individuals to work in coastal and riparian vegetative buffer areas regulated by the RI Coastal Resources Management Council (RI CRMC) and the 
RI Department of Environmental Management (RIDEM). This list is sorted by Business Location, beginning with RI cities/towns. Last updated November 16, 2022.

# FIRST LAST COMPANY BUSINESS 
LOCATION (CITY)

STATE EMAIL CERT VALID 
THROUGH

106 Norman Dudziak E & I Services, Inc. Barrington RI ndudziak@cox.net 2023

84 Derek Van Lent DVL Landscape, LTD Block Island RI dvllandscape@aol.com 2026

405 Cariona Davis DVL Landscaping LLC Block Island RI Cdavis@dvlblockisland.com 2026

419 Taryn MacGregor Opaline Gardening & Landscape Block Island RI opalinegardeningco@gmail.com 2026

8 Michael Daponte Daponte's Landscaping Services Bristol RI mike@dapontes.com 2025

287 Alex DaPonte Daponte's Landscaping Services Bristol RI alex@dapontes.com 2025

288 Ethan DaPonte Daponte's Landscaping Services Bristol RI ethan@dapontes.com 2025

278 Michelle Pion Daponte's Landscaping Services Bristol RI michelle@dapontes.com 2026

296 Brooke Merriam Sunflower Designs Bristol RI brookemerriam40@gmail.com 2024

304 John Thomas Bristol RI jethomassr@aol.com 2025

391 Crystal Avizinis Avizinis Environmental Services Inc. Charlestown RI crystal@avizinis.com 2026

417 Patrick Loveland Avizinis Environmental Services Inc. Charlestown RI pat@avizinis.com 2026

181 Edward Avizinis Avizinis Environmental Services LLC Charlestown RI edward@avizinis.com 2025

312 Nick Ernst U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Charlestown RI nick_ernst@fws.gov 2026

71 Frank Crandall Charlestown RI FrankCrandall3@gmail.com 2024

402 Jessie Coristine Charlestown RI chasingjake@cox.net 2026

195 Jacqueline Magnan Laurel Hill MicroFarm LLC / Herd of Hope Coventry RI jackiemagnan@yahoo.com 2025

196 Wayne Pitman Laurel Hill MicroFarm LLC / Herd of Hope Coventry RI rimicrofarm@gmail.com 2025

223 Maureen Buffi Coventry RI hyacinthb@verizon.net 2026

152 Sophath Toun Soto Design Cranston RI st@soto-design.com 2022

403 James Crowley East Providence RI jcrowley9802@gmail.com 2026

425 Aimee-Grace Robertson Conservation Crew Member Exeter RI aimee.grace157@gmail.com 2026

301 Eric Rotondo Pinetop LLC / Ponaganset High School Foster RI eric.rotondo@gmail.com 2025

401 Sean Condon Northern Landscape Corporation Glocester RI northernlandscape@cox.net 2026

357 Kassi Donnelly Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed Association Hope Valley RI kassi@wpwa.org 2025

16 Jeannette Cimalore The Green Lady Hopkinton RI thegreenlady2005@yahoo.com 2025

280 Dennis Webster Taylor Point Restoration Association Jamestown RI dennishwebster@hotmail.com 2026

369 Jean Lambert Town of Jamestown Jamestown RI jzlambert100@gmail.com 2025

427 Pamela Rodgers Verde Design Jamestown RI verdegardenri@gmail.com 2026

321 Katherine Wineberg Jamestown RI wishingrocks@gmail.com 2023

366 Idanna Smith Jamestown RI idannafern@gmail.com 2025

343 Arek Galle BETA Group Lincoln RI agalle@beta-inc.com 2025
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     RHODE ISLAND CERTIFIED COASTAL INVASIVE MANAGERS

"Certified Invasive Managers" are those who have completed a 2-day intensive training program and a certification exam through the University of Rhode Island Cooperative 
Extension. Certification qualifies these individuals to work in coastal and riparian vegetative buffer areas regulated by the RI Coastal Resources Management Council (RI CRMC) and the 
RI Department of Environmental Management (RIDEM). This list is sorted by Business Location, beginning with RI cities/towns. Last updated November 16, 2022.

# FIRST LAST COMPANY BUSINESS 
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THROUGH

410 Katie Hand Habitat Gardens Lincoln RI katie@habitatgardensri.com 2026

1 Alan Ahlstrom Havenwood LLC Lincoln RI a.ahlstrom@havenwoodllc.com 2026

364 Erika Klinkhammer Pare Corporation Lincoln RI erika.klinkhammer@gmail.com 2025

11 Lynn Brousseau LeBreux Brousseau Landscaping Little Compton RI lbrouss101@aol.com 2024

261 Alex Chuman Aquidneck Land Trust Middletown RI achuman@ailt.org 2023

388 Sean Grandy Aquidneck Land Trust Middletown RI sgrandy@ailt.org 2025

160 Rick Miranda Aquidneck Landworks Middletown RI rick@aquidnecklandworks.com 2026

355 Amber Smith-Simmons Aquidneck Landworks Middletown RI amber@aquidnecklandworks.com 2025

387 Samuel Stefanik Aquidneck Landworks Middletown RI sam@aquidnecklandworks.com 2025

390 Karen Barbera Inspired Design Middletown RI inspireddesignri@gmail.com 2025

367 Jacob Fougere JFougereHorticulture Middletown RI hortjake1984@gmail.com 2025

107 Patrick Cranson Professional Property Maintenance Middletown RI rippm1@yahoo.com 2023

108 Peter Dunn Professional Property Maintenance Middletown RI rippm1@yahoo.com 2023

334 Beatriz Struck Narragansett RI beastruck@struckhome.com 2024

335 John Struck Narragansett RI jstruck@wandpartners.com 2024

316 Thomas Hoagland Friends of Canonchet Farm Narragansett RI tom.hoagland963@gmail.com 2023

281 Alan Woodmansee Friends of Canonchet Farm Narragansett RI alwoodmansee@aol.com 2024

149 David Smith Friends of Canonchet Farm Narragansett RI dsmithmark@cox.net 2025

377 Marcia Izzi Friends of Canonchet Farm Narragansett RI marciasizzi@gmail.com 2025

226 John Carter John C Carter & Company, Inc. Narragansett RI john@johncartercompany.com 2025

360 Crystal Kidd Town of Narragansett Narragansett RI crystalkidd1053@gmail.com 2025

274 Jill Sabo Town of Narragansett Narragansett RI jsabo@narragansettri.gov 2026

162 Greg Ferrante URI Graduate School of Oceanography Narragansett RI gferrante@uri.edu 2025

203 Rosemary Smith Narragansett RI rcsaims@aol.com 2023

361 Dara Liebermensch Narragansett RI bluerae629@gmail.com 2025

228 Jonathan Bourne Bourne Green Horticulture Newport RI bournegreenri@gmail.com 2026

326 Brigid Finn Brigid Finn Fine Gardener Newport RI hello@brigidfinnfinegardening.com 2024

416 Alexandra Lombard Entwine Land Design LLC Newport RI alexandrac.lombard@gmail.com 2026

137 Raymond Maiello Katherine Field and Associates Newport RI rmaiello@katherinefield.com 2024

120 Katherine Field Katherine Field and Associates Newport RI kate@katherinefield.com 2026

407 Julia Driscoll Katherine Field and Associates Landscape Architects Newport RI jdriscoll@katherinefield.com 2026

47 Katie Adams KP Design LLC Newport RI katie@kpdesignllc.com 2025
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     RHODE ISLAND CERTIFIED COASTAL INVASIVE MANAGERS

"Certified Invasive Managers" are those who have completed a 2-day intensive training program and a certification exam through the University of Rhode Island Cooperative 
Extension. Certification qualifies these individuals to work in coastal and riparian vegetative buffer areas regulated by the RI Coastal Resources Management Council (RI CRMC) and the 
RI Department of Environmental Management (RIDEM). This list is sorted by Business Location, beginning with RI cities/towns. Last updated November 16, 2022.

# FIRST LAST COMPANY BUSINESS 
LOCATION (CITY)

STATE EMAIL CERT VALID 
THROUGH

398 Brad Cheever Ocean Hour Farm Newport RI bcheever@oceanhourfarm.org 2026

409 Alex Field Schumacher Companies Newport RI afield@dschumacher.com 2026

268 Cornelia Mueller United States Navy Newport RI cornelia.mueller@navy.mil 2023

418 Greg MacDonnell URI Master Gardener Newport RI gmac3983@live.com 2026

336 Jaclyn Witterschein North Kingstown RI jaclyn.sheridan@yahoo.com 2024

256 Kristin Pereira Bradford Associates North Kingstown RI peartreemosaics@verizon.net 2024

347 Colin Hynes Elemental Designs North Kingstown RI colin@elementald.com 2025

2 Hali Beckman HALI BECKMAN, LTD North Kingstown RI halibeckman@halibeckman.com 2024

308 Lorna Wright John C Carter & Company, Inc. North Kingstown RI lorna@johncartercompany.com 2025

66 Kevin Alverson Kevin M. Alverson Landscape Architecture North Kingstown RI kma@kevinmalversonla.com 2026

156 Jon Zeyl Landscape Creations of RI North Kingstown RI jzeyl@landscapecreationsri.com 2025

51 Joe McCue McCue Environmental, LLC North Kingstown RI mccueenvironment@gmail.com 2025

404 Katie Cuthbert Native Edible Designs North Kingstown RI kcuthbert94@gmail.com 2026

422 Cassidy Need Native Edible Designs North Kingstown RI nativeedibledesigns@gmail.com 2026

378 Mark Cordle North Kingstown RI cordlemark@yahoo.com 2025

370 Jennifer Panosky North Stonington RI j.panosky@comcast.net 2025

380 May Babcock Pawtucket RI may.babcock@gmail.com 2025

358 Chase Eggeman All Island Landscape Portsmouth RI chase@allislandlandscape.com 2025

389 Stephen Murphy All Island Landscape Portsmouth RI stephen@allislandlandscape.com 2025

209 Byron Rymer All Island Landscape, Inc. Portsmouth RI byron@allislandlandscape.com 2025

227 Gairad DeCastro Premier Landscape Portsmouth RI gairad@premierlandscaperi.com 2022

306 Will McGary Premier Landscape Portsmouth RI office@PREMIERLANDSCAPERI.COM 2022

386 Sam Smiley AstroDime LLC Providence RI sam@astrodime.org 2025

212 Carrie Drake Blackstone Parks Conservancy Providence RI cdrake@blackstoneparksconservancy.org 2026

341 Amil Byleckie Byleckie Horticultural Services LLC Providence RI amil.byleckie@gmail.com 2022

50 Amy Hunt EA Engineering, Science & Technology, Inc., PBC Providence RI ahunt@eaest.com 2025

415 Elizabeth Kirmmse Fuss & O'Neill Providence RI ekirmmse@fando.com 2026

394 Ellen Biegert Horsley Witten Group Providence RI ebiegert@horsleywitten.com 2026

299 Tim O'Connor Johnson & Wales University Providence RI timothy.oconnor@jwu.edu 2025

264 Andrew Glucksman Mabbett & Associates, Inc. Providence RI glucksman@mabbett.com 2023

348 Joseph Jamroz Neutaconkanut Hill Conservancy Providence RI itsjoetime1@gmail.com 2025

356 Beth Brandon Outer Spaces Providence RI beth@outerspacesri.com 2025
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     RHODE ISLAND CERTIFIED COASTAL INVASIVE MANAGERS

"Certified Invasive Managers" are those who have completed a 2-day intensive training program and a certification exam through the University of Rhode Island Cooperative 
Extension. Certification qualifies these individuals to work in coastal and riparian vegetative buffer areas regulated by the RI Coastal Resources Management Council (RI CRMC) and the 
RI Department of Environmental Management (RIDEM). This list is sorted by Business Location, beginning with RI cities/towns. Last updated November 16, 2022.
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283 Richard Blodgett Providence Water Providence RI rblodgett@provwater.com 2022

331 Rebeka Merson Rhode Island College Providence RI rmerson@ric.edu 2024

414 Natasha Kelley Rhode Island Zoological Society Providence RI nakelley@protonmail.com 2026

346 Fern Graves RI Department of Environmental Management Providence RI fern.graves@dem.ri.gov 2022

372 Kate McPherson Save the Bay Providence RI kmcpherson@savebay.org 2025

318 July Lewis Save the Bay Providence RI jlewis@savebay.org 2026

350 John O'Keefe Sealand Design LLC Providence RI john@sealand.design 2026

292 Ashley Cullion Traverse Landscape Architects Providence RI acullion@traversela.com 2025

365 Felix Vance Vance Gardens Providence RI vancegardens@gmail.com 2025

53 Adam Rosenblatt VHB Providence RI arosenblatt@VHB.com 2024

88 Susan Moberg VHB Providence RI smoberg@vhb.com 2026

297 Roby Newton Wild Medicine Gardens Providence RI wildmedicinegardens@gmail.com 2025

406 Peter Dear Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council Providence RI pdear@wrwc.org 2026

400 Tryn Collins Providence RI tryncollins@gmail.com 2026

379 Matthew Becker Roger Williams Park Museum of Natural History Providence RI mbecker@providenceri.gov 2025

371 Jon Mitchell Narragansett Bay National Estaurine Research Reserve Prudence Island RI jonathan.mitchell@dem.ri.gov 2025

78 Dana Millar Dana Designs Richmond RI danadesignsri@verizon.net 2025

393 Joseph Beuth Fleurs Inc. Richmond RI sbbfleursfinegardens@gmail.com 2026

327 Kathe Fogleman Friends of Canonchet Farm Richmond RI kfoglema@gmail.com 2024

420 Brian Males MTM Development Corporation Richmond RI brian@mtmcorporation.com 2026

337 Lee Wyman Right Coast Landscapes Richmond RI RightCoastLandscapes@gmail.com 2025

397 Michael Cervieri Tree Dance Hopkinton RI general.mjc@gmail.com 2026

256 Sally Johnson Landnet Riverside RI asallyjohnson@gmail.com 2024

263 Cindy Gianfrancesco Scituate Land Trust Scituate RI gleanergardens@cox.net 2026

408 Moira Fay Scituate RI faymoirae@gmail.com 2026

339 Sara Baker New England Environmental & Consulting Smithfield RI sara.baker@ne-ec.com 2022

345 Enzo Gravante New England Environmental & Consulting Smithfield RI enzogravante@ymail.com 2022

241 Charlie Walsh Town of Smithfield Smithfield RI cwalsh@smithfieldri.com 2024

26 Linda Steere Applied Bio-Systems, Inc. South Kingstown RI wetlands@absinc.necoxmail.com 2025

295 Maria Mack Canterbury Farm South Kingstown RI cfm@cox.net 2025

349 Edward Marchetti Clark Farms South Kingstown RI edmarch1@verizon.net 2026

426 Devon Robinson CRMC South Kingstown RI drobinson@crmc.ri.gov 2026
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     RHODE ISLAND CERTIFIED COASTAL INVASIVE MANAGERS

"Certified Invasive Managers" are those who have completed a 2-day intensive training program and a certification exam through the University of Rhode Island Cooperative 
Extension. Certification qualifies these individuals to work in coastal and riparian vegetative buffer areas regulated by the RI Coastal Resources Management Council (RI CRMC) and the 
RI Department of Environmental Management (RIDEM). This list is sorted by Business Location, beginning with RI cities/towns. Last updated November 16, 2022.
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24 Joseph Klinger Ecotones, Inc. South Kingstown RI jklinger@ecotonesinc.com 2026

138 John Manchester Manchester Landscaping South Kingstown RI john@manchesterlandscape.net 2026

18 Peggy Siligato Narragansett Pest Control South Kingstown RI power@surfingrat.com 2022

141 David Nickerson Nickerson Tree & Landscape Service LLC South Kingstown RI nickersontree@verizon.net 2024

428 Don Ruggieri South County Environmental South Kingstown RI d_ruggieri@uri.edu 2026

373 Kyle Lemoine Southern RI Conservation District South Kingstown RI klemoine@sricd.org 2025

382 Patrick Langlois Southern RI Conservation District South Kingstown RI planglois@sricd.org 2025

384 Lynn Renee Stoops Southern RI Conservation District South Kingstown RI rstoops@sricd.org 2025

154 Catherine Weaver Tupelo Gardenworks, LTD South Kingstown RI catherine@tupelogardenworks.com 2022

219 Scott Ahern URI Facilities, Automotive Maintenance South Kingstown RI scott_ahern@uri.edu 2025

234 Joe Majeika URI Facilities, Lands and Grounds Maintenance South Kingstown RI jmajeika@uri.edu 2022

232 Jaime Jacob URI Facilities, Lands and Grounds Maintenance South Kingstown RI jaime_jacob@uri.edu 2025

313 Meghan Gallagher Wild & Scenic, Inc. South Kingstown RI meghan@wildscenicgardens.com 2026

375 Lisa Wright South Kingstown RI elwright04@yahoo.com 2025

359 Cory Alexandre Landscape Creations of RI South Kingstown RI calexandre@landscapecreationsri.com 2025

142 Charles Page Mather & Page Landscape Architects Tiverton RI charlie@matherpage.com 2026

69 Karen Beck Principe Engineering Tiverton RI karen@principeengineering.com 2026

412 Emily Humphrey Design Outside Landscape Studio Warren RI emily@designoutside.com 2026

392 April Baker Staton's Landscaping Warren RI aprilelizabeth110@gmail.com 2026

184 Wendy Brennen Warren RI wbrennen420@gmail.com 2025

163 Eric Larson Eco-Turf LLC Warwick RI ecoturfri@gmail.com 2024

14 Elena Pascarella Landscape Elements Warwick RI emp@landscapeelementsllc.com 2025

430 Christopher Shalvey Shalvey Bros. Landscape Inc. Warwick RI chrisshalvey.sbl@gmail.com 2026

431 Sharman Ayoub Warwick RI sharodown@msn.com 2026

368 Javier Rico Casa Verde Warwick RI javiergrico@gmail.com 2025

383 Peter Grittner Warwick RI grittnerpm@gmail.com 2025

72 Brandon Faneuf Ecosystem Solutions, Inc. West Warwick RI brandon@esi-env.com 2025

396 Mark Brunault Nopes Island Conservation Association Westerly RI markbrunault@gmail.com 2026

429 Nicholas Scola Ocean Course Management LLC Westerly RI nscola@closingcentral.com 2026

432 Sowinski Kaitlin PS Yardwork, LLC Westerly RI ps.yardwork@gmail.com 2026

101 David Prescott Save the Bay Westerly RI dprescott@savebay.org 2024

399 Daniel Cole The Watch Hill Conservancy Westerly RI Daniel@thewatchhillconservancy.org 2026
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     RHODE ISLAND CERTIFIED COASTAL INVASIVE MANAGERS

"Certified Invasive Managers" are those who have completed a 2-day intensive training program and a certification exam through the University of Rhode Island Cooperative 
Extension. Certification qualifies these individuals to work in coastal and riparian vegetative buffer areas regulated by the RI Coastal Resources Management Council (RI CRMC) and the 
RI Department of Environmental Management (RIDEM). This list is sorted by Business Location, beginning with RI cities/towns. Last updated November 16, 2022.
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374 Lauren Barber Westerly Land Trust Westerly RI lbarber@westerlylandtrust.org 2025

376 Marc Doherty Westerly Land Trust Westerly RI mdoherty@westerlylandtrust.org 2025

424 Orla Peck Westerly RI orla_peck@uri.edu 2026

272 John Platt Davey Tree Sound Beach NY john.platt@davey.com 2023

421 Jamie McCarthy Horsley Witten Group Inc. Boston MA jamiealiciam320@gmail.com 2026

354 Alyx Britton Emerald Necklace Conservancy Cambridge MA alyxbritton6@gmail.com 2025

411 Kris Horiuchi Horiuchi Solien Inc. Falmouth MA khoriuchi@horiuchisolien.com 2026

329 Maria Hickey Maria Hickey Landscapes Falmouth MA maria@mariahickeylandscapes.com 2024

200 Thomas Benjamin Wellnesscapes.com Haydenville MA tom@wellnesscapes.com 2024

363 Desiree Tate R.P. Marzilli Medway MA dtate@rpmarzilli.com 2025

381 Nate Booth R.P. Marzilli Medway MA nbooth@rpmarzilli.com 2025

259 Samantha Best Magma Design Group, Inc. Rehoboth MA info@magmadesigngroup.com 2023

298 Tara Nye Horsley Witten Group, Inc. Sandwich MA tnye@horsleywitten.com 2022

282 Amy Ball Horsley Witten Group, Inc. Sandwich MA aball@horsleywitten.com 2025

395 Jessica Blackledge Seekonk Land Conservation Trust Seekonk MA slctstewardship@gmail.com 2026

340 Christie Bergeron Seekonk MA christie.bergeron@gmail.com 2026

185 Carl Brodeur Arborcare / Ropes'n Saddles South Easton MA cbrodeur1@comcast.net 2025

190 David Dumoulin Arborcare / Ropes'n Saddles South Easton MA djdumoulin@juno.com 2025

277 Seth Taylor GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Springfield MA seth.taylor@gza.com 2023

270 Daniel Nitzsche GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Springfield MA daniel.nitzsche@gza.com 2024

362 David Perry Ruby Environmental Services Inc. Sutton MA Dperry4032@aol.com 2025

385 Richard Ruby Ruby Environmental Services Inc. Sutton MA rich.rubyenvironmental@gmail.com 2025

353 Laura Willson Garden Endeavors Swansea MA gardenendeavors@me.com 2025

413 Ashley Jennings Garden Endeavors Swansea MA ashleyjennings867@gmail.com 2026

310 Gale Clark Perennial Solutions Woods Hole MA gclark246@gmail.com 2023

300 David Roach All Habitat Services Branford CT droach@allhabitat.com 2022

352 Ty Triplett Triplett Design Studio Essex CT ty@triplettdesignstudio.com 2025

423 Rebecca Nolan Rebecca Nolan Landscape Architect LLC Mystic CT rebecca.m.nolan@gmail.com 2026
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